
Lot Sexe Père Gd-Père Paternel Mère Père de Mère Père de Père de Mère

180 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION URUGUAY AUTHORIZED MONTJEU

289 F. EQUIANO ACCLAMATION LUCKY LEGS DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

255 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION GREAT ARTIST DESERT PRINCE GREEN DESERT

371 M. LILBOURNE LAD ACCLAMATION VANOZZA DYLAN THOMAS DANEHILL

221 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION BLUE BLUE SEA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

169 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION TARAWA GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

284 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION LEXI THE PRINCESS HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

292 M. HARBOUR WATCH ACCLAMATION MANSOURA KALANISI DOYOUN

286 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION LILAC CHARM MARJU LAST TYCOON

258 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION HALONG BAY MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

308 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION NEPALI PRINCESS MR GREELEY GONE WEST

196 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION ADAMANTINA MUHTATHIR ELMAAMUL

156 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION SHEPTON MALLET OCEAN OF WISDOM MR PROSPECTOR

245 F. HARBOUR WATCH ACCLAMATION FRANGY SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

194 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION ZARABA SAKHEE BAHRI

205 M. EQUIANO ACCLAMATION AMARINDA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

39 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DANCE SECRETARY DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

45 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DERIVATIVES DANSILI DANEHILL

79 M. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS KANDALEK HAWK WING WOODMAN

48 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DON'T HURRY ME HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

37 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DALTIANA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

123 F. MIZZEN MAST COZZENE PEARL IN THE SAND FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

326 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL PRIVATE EYE AMERICAN POST BERING

42 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL DAYS OF SUMMER BACHELOR DUKE MISWAKI

283 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL LARCENY CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

10 M. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL ABSOLUTE MUSIC CONSOLIDATOR STORM CAT

12 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL ALKANIA DALAKHANI DARSHAAN

347 M. KODIAC DANEHILL SLEEPING STORM DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

60 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL FIRST OF MANY DARSHAAN SHIRLEY HEIGHTS

250 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL GALAXIE SUD EL PRADO SADLER'S WELLS

193 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL ZANET ENRIQUE BARATHEA

52 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL ELA ATHENA EZZOUD LAST TYCOON

330 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL REDGLOW FASLIYEV NUREYEV

147 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL SANDY GIRL FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

241 M. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL FOREIGN LEGIONARY GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

249 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL GAGARINA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

35 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL COPERNICA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

97 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL MAID TO BELIEVE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

92 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL LOCKUP INCHINOR AHONOORA

271 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL JAPAN KEY ROYAL ROYAL ACADEMY

82 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL KATYUSHA KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

173 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL THISLILLIGHTOFMINE KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

188 F. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL VIZINGA MARJU LAST TYCOON

365 F. CACIQUE DANEHILL TOCOPILLA MEDAALY HIGHEST HONOR

252 M. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL GLORY POWER MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN

181 F. DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL VADASOUNA MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

31 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL CHAMPAGNELIFESTYLE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

78 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL JEU DE PLUME MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

204 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL ALPENSINFONIE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

58 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL FILL MY HEART PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

134 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL QUESADA PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

131 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL PRINCESS SOFIA PENNEKAMP BERING

240 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL FOLLE ALLURE POLIGLOTE SADLER'S WELLS

25 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL BLAZE OF COLOUR RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

115 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL NINAS RAINBOW RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

352 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL SUNDAY ROSE RED RANSOM ROBERTO

139 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL ROMAN EMPRESS SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

366 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL TOP CRYSTAL SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

167 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL SUN BITTERN SEEKING THE GOLD MR PROSPECTOR

219 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL BLESSED CATCH STORM CAT STORM BIRD

124 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL PEINTURE ROSE STORM CAT STORM BIRD

296 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL MARIE ROSSA TESTA ROSSA PERUGINO

344 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL SHOMUS TIZNOW CEE'S TIZZY

32 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL CHANTERELLE TREMPOLINO SHARPEN UP

319 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL PEINTED SONG UNBRIDLED'S SONG UNBRIDLED

182 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL VADAWINA UNFUWAIN NORTHERN DANCER

233 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER EPISTOLE ALZAO LYPHARD

299 F. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER MISS BEX DALAKHANI DARSHAAN

270 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER IVORY STYLE DESERT STYLE GREEN DESERT

223 M. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER BRITNEY KHELEYF GREEN DESERT

285 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER LIGHT AND AIRY LINAMIX MENDEZ

314 F. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER ONE CLEVER CAT ONE COOL CAT STORM CAT

360 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME TERRA NOVA AMERICAN POST BERING

348 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME SNOW VALLEY CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

201 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME ALIYESKA FASLIYEV NUREYEV

243 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME FOUNDATION FILLY LANDO ACATENANGO

282 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME LADY ORIANDE MAKBUL FAIRY KING

85 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME L'ENJOLEUSE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

232 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME EN VITESSE PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

297 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME MAUREENDA SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

214 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME AURORE BOREALE ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

298 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI MIRYALE ANABAA DANZIG

62 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI FRYNIA CAT CHIEF STORM CAT

LES CROISEMENTS



229 F. ZOFFANY DANSILI DIX HUIT GONE WEST MR PROSPECTOR

306 M. REQUINTO DANSILI NARVA GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

30 F. BATED BREATH DANSILI CAT O' NINE TAILS MOTIVATOR MONTJEU

207 F. BATED BREATH DANSILI ANCESTRAL WAY MTOTO BUSTED

133 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI PROVIDANZA OKAWANGO KINGMAMBO

68 F. ZOFFANY DANSILI GUIANA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

43 F. HARD SPUN DANZIG DEAR LAVINIA GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

158 M. EXCHANGE RATE DANZIG SLOW DOWN SEATTLE SLEW BOLD REASONING

179 M. DALAKHANI DARSHAAN URBAN BALL GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

19 M. DALAKHANI DARSHAAN ATTIMA ZAFONIC GONE WEST

226 F. PACO BOY DESERT STYLE CINTA MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

259 M. PACO BOY DESERT STYLE HAZITA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

364 M. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT TITILLATE BARATHEA SADLER'S WELLS

374 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT VOIE DE PRINTEMPS DELLA FRANCESCA DANZIG

238 M. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT FEMME FATALE FELICIANO PENNINE WALK

256 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT GREEN RIDGE GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

307 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT NAWAL HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

220 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT BLESSED LUCK ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

189 F. FLOWER ALLEY DISTORTED HUMOR WINTER FASHION KENDOR KENMARE

119 M. DUBAWI DUBAI MILLENNIUM PACIFIQUE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

144 M. DUBAWI DUBAI MILLENNIUM SABRATAH OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

128 F. MAKFI DUBAWI POP ALLIANCE ENTREPRENEUR SADLER'S WELLS

3 F. MAKFI DUBAWI WINESONG GIANT'S CAUSEWAY STORM CAT

362 M. MAKFI DUBAWI TIERRA LUNA GIANT'S CAUSEWAY STORM CAT

338 M. MAKFI DUBAWI SAVE ME THE WALTZ HALLING DIESIS

91 M. MAKFI DUBAWI LIXIAN LINAMIX MENDEZ

81 F. MAKFI DUBAWI KATIMONT MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

202 M. MAKFI DUBAWI ALLEGRO VIVACE MUHTATHIR ELMAAMUL

209 M. MAKFI DUBAWI ANNABELLE JA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

342 F. MAKFI DUBAWI SHEISTHEBOSS STREET BOSS STREET CRY

262 F. KITTEN'S JOY EL PRADO HOLY FREUD FREUD STORM CAT

1 M. KITTEN'S JOY EL PRADO WAVE OF APPLAUSE ROYAL APPLAUSE WAAJIB

80 F. RAVEN'S PASS ELUSIVE QUALITY KARMIFIRA ALWAYS FAIR DANZIG

316 M. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY OSSUN ANABAA DANZIG

237 M. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY FAUSTINA ANTONIUS PIUS DANZIG

70 M. QUALITY ROAD ELUSIVE QUALITY HIGH MAINTENANCE DANEHILL DANZIG

24 F. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY BLAUGRANA EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL

203 F. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY ALPEN GLEN HALLING DIESIS

277 M. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY KOCOONING KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

222 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY BREATH OF LOVE MUTAKDDIM SEEKING THE GOLD

192 M. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY ZAMID NAMID INDIAN RIDGE

333 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY RUSSIANA RED RANSOM ROBERTO

211 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY APULIA STREET CRY MACHIAVELLIAN

254 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL GRANDE ROUSSE ACT ONE IN THE WINGS

26 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL BLISSFUL BEAT BEAT HOLLOW SADLER'S WELLS

178 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL TRIP TO THE MOON FASLIYEV NUREYEV

309 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL NIGH GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

13 F. HELMET EXCEED AND EXCEL ALMOGIA GONE WEST MR PROSPECTOR

86 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL LA BARACCA HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

272 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL JEU DE VIVRE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

363 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL TIME PRESSURE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

248 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL FRINGE SUCCESS SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

145 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL SAFIYNA SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

74 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL INCA WOOD TIMBER COUNTRY WOODMAN

208 M. FOXWEDGE FASTNET ROCK AND I INCHINOR AHONOORA

235 M. FOXWEDGE FASTNET ROCK FABULOUSLYSPIRITED SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

67 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO GRENADE BERING ARCTIC TERN

150 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO SECRETE CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

278 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO KYNISKA CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

66 F. TEOFILO GALILEO GOSSAMER SEED CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

16 M. NATHANIEL GALILEO AQUARELLISTE DANEHILL DANZIG

215 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO AZORES DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

112 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO NECKLACE DARSHAAN SHIRLEY HEIGHTS

159 F. FRANKEL GALILEO SOIGNEE DASHING BLADE ELEGANT AIR

153 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO SHAMDARA DR DEVIOUS AHONOORA

164 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SQUANDER DR FONG KRIS S

253 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO GRACE OF DUBAI DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

337 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SANDY LIGHT FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

76 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO IVORY ROSE GREEN DESERT DANZIG

200 M. NATHANIEL GALILEO ALABASTRINE GREEN DESERT DANZIG

55 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO EPHIGENIE GROOM DANCER BLUSHING GROOM

231 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO ECUME DU JOUR HAWK WING WOODMAN

113 F. TEOFILO GALILEO NEWCASTLE HIGH YIELD STORM CAT

117 M. FRANKEL GALILEO NOELANI INDIAN RIDGE AHONOORA

356 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SYRNA KENDOR KENMARE

165 M. FRANKEL GALILEO STRAIGHT LASS MACHIAVELLIAN MR PROSPECTOR

125 M. FRANKEL GALILEO PIPING MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

109 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO MOSQUERAS ROMANCE ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

93 F. NEW APPROACH GALILEO LOUVE RARE ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

246 M. TEOFILO GALILEO FRESH LAURELS ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

41 M. FRANKEL GALILEO DANCEABOUT SHAREEF DANCER NORTHERN DANCER

11 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO AIGLONNE SILVER HAWK ROBERTO

359 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO TARSIA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

94 M. TEOFILO GALILEO LUMIERE ASTRALE TREMPOLINO SHARPEN UP

127 F. FRANKEL GALILEO PLATONIC ZAFONIC GONE WEST

8 F. TEOFILO GALILEO ZEITING ZIETEN DANZIG

95 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY LUMIERE DU SOIR ANABAA DANZIG

140 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ROSE ET NOIRE DANSILI DANEHILL

63 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY GALIPETTE GREEN DESERT DANZIG



114 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY NEXT HOLY HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

89 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY LAVANDE VIOLET HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

56 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ESPIRITA IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC

107 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY MOLLY MALONE LOMITAS NINISKI

357 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY T'AS D'BEAUX YEUX RED RANSOM ROBERTO

174 M. ZAMINDAR GONE WEST TINA'S SPIRIT INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

355 F. ZAMINDAR GONE WEST SYMBA'S DREAM VINDICATION SEATTLE SLEW

324 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT PRECOCIOUS STAR BOLD FACT KNOWN FACT

108 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT MORNING BRIDE DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

137 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT RHYTHM QUEEN DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

27 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT BRASILEIRA DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

50 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT DUBAI ROSE DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

44 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT DEMURELY GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

15 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT ANGEL FALLS KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

99 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT MAMBO LIGHT KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

170 F. KHELEYF GREEN DESERT TEJAARA KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

186 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT VIRGINIA WATERS KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

175 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT TONNARA LINAMIX MENDEZ

136 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT REPRESENTERA LOMITAS NINISKI

350 M. CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT SOSQUAW NUMEROUS MR PROSPECTOR

143 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT RUMORED ROYAL ACADEMY NIJINSKY

5 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT YESTERDAY SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

77 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT JANE EYRE SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

111 M. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT NEARTICA SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

185 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT VEDELA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

152 M. CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT SESCHAT SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

162 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT SPINAMIX SPINNING WORLD NUREYEV

149 M. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT SARABANDE WOODMAN MR PROSPECTOR

65 M. HARLAN'S HOLIDAY HARLAN GLOWING DANSILI DANEHILL

183 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL VALERA AD VALOREM DANZIG

280 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL LADY BERING BERING ARCTIC TERN

328 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL QUEEN OF FIRE DR FONG KRIS S

118 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL NYMFIA INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

138 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL ROCKATELLA ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

295 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL MARIE DES FLEURS SMART STRIKE MR PROSPECTOR

341 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL SHE IS ZEN ZIETEN DANZIG

354 F. SOLDIER HOLLOW IN THE WINGS SYLLABLE HALLING DIESIS

64 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GAZE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

155 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT SHEILA TOSS GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

260 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT HERMILIA HERNANDO NINISKI

73 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT IN THE LIGHT INCHINOR AHONOORA

304 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MY MEMOIR KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

106 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MODEEROCH MOZART DANEHILL

120 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT PEACE TALK SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

84 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT KIRKINOLA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

225 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT CHABELLE SHIROCCO MONSUN

300 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MISS SPINAMIX VERGLAS HIGHEST HONOR

87 F. BORN TO SEA INVINCIBLE SPIRIT LADY DETTORIA VETTORI MACHIAVELLIAN

4 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT WIZZ KID WHIPPER MIESQUE'S SON

329 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT RAJASTANI ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

369 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR VADLAWYSA ALWAYS FAIR DANZIG

317 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR PATANEGRA BARATHEA SADLER'S WELLS

21 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR BEDFORD HOPE CHATO LOCAL TALENT

227 M. LITERATO KENDOR DIANABA DIKTAT WARNING

126 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR PLACE VENDOME DR FONG KRIS S

273 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR JUVENIL DELINQUENT DYNAFORMER ROBERTO

100 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR MAREDSOUS HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

38 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR DAMDAM FREEZE INDIAN ROCKET INDIAN RIDGE

302 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR MORANDA INDIAN ROCKET INDIAN RIDGE

267 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR IRISH VINTAGE LOUP SOLITAIRE LEAR FAN

335 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR SALAMANQUE MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN

346 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR SKALLET MUHAYMIN A P INDY

372 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR VELVET REVOLVER MUJAHID DANZIG

198 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR AGENDA SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

318 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR PAVLOVNA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

268 F. LITERATO KENDOR ISALOU UNFUWAIN NORTHERN DANCER

88 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO LADY ECLAIR DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

327 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO QUEEN OF DEAUVILLE DIABLENEYEV NUREYEV

184 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO VARSITY LOMITAS NINISKI

216 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO BABYCAKES MARJU LAST TYCOON

305 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO NANTES NIGHT SHIFT NORTHERN DANCER

275 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO KARTICA RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

157 M. LEMON DROP KID KINGMAMBO SILVER ROCK   ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

166 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO STRAWBERRY ROAN SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

247 F. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX FRESVILLE HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

325 M. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX PRINCESS CHERI MONDRIAN SURUMU

290 M. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX MACINA PLATINI SURUMU

263 M. MARTALINE LINAMIX I'M RIGHT RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

190 F. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN YOURS EVER DANSILI DANEHILL

103 M. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN MIKKWA ELUSIVE QUALITY GONE WEST

373 F. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN VIRTUOSITY PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON

213 M. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN AUJIANG ROYAL DRAGON DANEHILL

313 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN ON THE LINE GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

121 M. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN PEACH PEARL INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

141 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN ROYAL FORTUNE INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

310 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN NUIT POLAIRE KHELEYF GREEN DESERT

343 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN SHINING GLORY KONIGSTIGER TIGER HILL

160 M. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN SORCIERE ORPEN LURE

266 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN IRISH SONG SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS



323 M. MANDURO MONSUN PONTE VECHIO AMERICAN POST BERING

340 M. MANDURO MONSUN SEMENOVA GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

281 M. MANDURO MONSUN LADY ELGAR SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

176 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU TREVISE ANABAA DANZIG

322 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU POMONIA ANABAA DANZIG

257 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU GYPSY HOLLOW DIXIELAND BAND NORTHERN DANCER

9 F. POUR MOI MONTJEU ZIGARRA HALLING DIESIS

6 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU YSOLDINA KENDOR KENMARE

303 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU MORNING SUN LAW SOCIETY ALLEGED

146 F. JUKEBOX JURY MONTJEU SALDENNAHE NEXT DESERT DESERT STYLE

191 M. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU ZALIA OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

336 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU SANDBAR OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

293 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU MANTISSA ORATORIO DANEHILL

69 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU HIGH FIDELITY PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

228 M. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU DISSERTATION SILLERY BLUSHING GROOM

217 M. LE HAVRE NOVERRE BARMAID CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

242 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE FOREIGN RAIDER LEND A HAND GREAT COMMOTION

339 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE SEELLAND LINAMIX MENDEZ

236 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE FASHION SCHOOL SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

49 F. PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV DOOHULLA STRAVINSKY NUREYEV

269 F. SHOWCASING OASIS DREAM ISOLDE'S RETURN AVONBRIDGE AVERTI

301 M. AQLAAM OASIS DREAM MIXFEELING RED RANSOM ROBERTO

251 F. POWER OASIS DREAM GASELEE TOCCET AWESOME AGAIN

288 M. POWER OASIS DREAM LOVE AND WAR WAR BLADE DASHING BLADE

274 M. NAAQOOS OASIS DREAM KANEL ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

224 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL BYRE BIRD DIESIS SHARPEN UP

195 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL ACATAMA EFISIO FORMIDABLE

291 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL MAGDALA HAWK WING WOODMAN

321 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL POLYEGOS HAWK WING WOODMAN

276 M. KYLLACHY PIVOTAL KING'S DOLL KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

312 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL OLYMPIC SKATER LOUP SOLITAIRE LEAR FAN

197 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL AFYA OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

129 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL PORZA SEPTIEME CIEL SEATTLE SLEW

334 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL SAILOR MOON TIGER HILL DANEHILL

90 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL LICORNE BLEUE WAR CHANT DANZIG

148 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON SAONOISE HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

244 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON FRANCAIS MARK OF ESTEEM DARSHAAN

33 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON CHILL VERGLAS HIGHEST HONOR

96 M. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON MACLEYA WINGED LOVE IN THE WINGS

98 M. RIO DE LA PLATA RAHY MAKA SLICKLY LINAMIX

177 M. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE TRIBUNE GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

239 F. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE FLEUR DE SEL LINAMIX MENDEZ

20 F. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE AZABARA PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON

101 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS MARMOOM FLOWER CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

135 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS RAINBOW CROSSING CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

331 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS REINE DES PLAGES DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

59 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS FIRE LILY DANSILI DANEHILL

34 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS CHOCOLAT CHAUD EXCELLENT ART PIVOTAL

151 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS SERISIA EXIT TO NOWHERE IRISH RIVER

122 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS PEARL EARRINE KALDOUNEVEES KALDOUN

142 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ROYAL HIGHNESS MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

7 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ZANETON MTOTO BUSTED

54 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ENORA NOVERRE RAHY

171 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS THAI HAKU OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

14 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ALPHA LUPI RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

51 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ECOUTILA RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

172 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS THEANN ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

345 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS SILIRISA SILLERY BLUSHING GROOM

287 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS LIVING ART TRIPPI END SWEEP

367 M. TIN HORSE SAKHEE TULLE SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

23 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL BLACK DAHLIA DANSILI DANEHILL

132 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL PROMESSE DE L'AUBE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

353 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL SUR CHOIX GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

75 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL INDIAN EXPRESS INDIAN RIDGE AHONOORA

168 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL SUNRISE SONG INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

22 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL BISWA KAFWAN CHEROKEE RUN

320 F. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL PLUME ROSE MARCHAND DE SABLE THEATRICAL

47 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL DIXIE DANCE ORPEN LURE

361 F. YOUMZAIN SINNDAR THRAYA STAR SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

368 F. MORE THAN READY SOUTHERN HALO UNAIDED DANSILI DANEHILL

206 F. HAT TRICK SUNDAY SILENCE AMOURETTE HALLING DIESIS

57 M. HAT TRICK SUNDAY SILENCE FIFTH COMMANDMENT HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

358 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA TARA'S FORCE ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE

163 M. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA SPRING MORNING ASHKALANI SOVIET STAR

199 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA AKTIA DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

234 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA EXCELLENT GIRL EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL

187 M. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA VISINADA SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

105 F. TALE OF EKATI TALE OF THE CAT MISCONDUCT CRIMINAL TYPE ALYDAR

71 M. THE FACTOR WAR FRONT I AM IRON WOMAN ANY GIVEN SATURDAY DISTORTED HUMOR

351 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC STILL I'M A STAR LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT

264 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC IDLE TEARS SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

46 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC DESERT SPRITE TAGULA TAUFAN

358 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA TARA'S FORCE ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE

254 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL GRANDE ROUSSE ACT ONE IN THE WINGS

183 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL VALERA AD VALOREM DANZIG

80 F. RAVEN'S PASS ELUSIVE QUALITY KARMIFIRA ALWAYS FAIR DANZIG

369 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR VADLAWYSA ALWAYS FAIR DANZIG



233 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER EPISTOLE ALZAO LYPHARD

326 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL PRIVATE EYE AMERICAN POST BERING

360 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME TERRA NOVA AMERICAN POST BERING

323 M. MANDURO MONSUN PONTE VECHIO AMERICAN POST BERING

298 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI MIRYALE ANABAA DANZIG

316 M. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY OSSUN ANABAA DANZIG

95 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY LUMIERE DU SOIR ANABAA DANZIG

176 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU TREVISE ANABAA DANZIG

322 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU POMONIA ANABAA DANZIG

237 M. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY FAUSTINA ANTONIUS PIUS DANZIG

71 M. THE FACTOR WAR FRONT I AM IRON WOMAN ANY GIVEN SATURDAY DISTORTED HUMOR

163 M. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA SPRING MORNING ASHKALANI SOVIET STAR

180 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION URUGUAY AUTHORIZED MONTJEU

269 F. SHOWCASING OASIS DREAM ISOLDE'S RETURN AVONBRIDGE AVERTI

42 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL DAYS OF SUMMER BACHELOR DUKE MISWAKI

364 M. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT TITILLATE BARATHEA SADLER'S WELLS

317 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR PATANEGRA BARATHEA SADLER'S WELLS

26 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL BLISSFUL BEAT BEAT HOLLOW SADLER'S WELLS

67 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO GRENADE BERING ARCTIC TERN

280 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL LADY BERING BERING ARCTIC TERN

324 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT PRECOCIOUS STAR BOLD FACT KNOWN FACT

283 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL LARCENY CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

150 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO SECRETE CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

217 M. LE HAVRE NOVERRE BARMAID CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

101 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS MARMOOM FLOWER CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

135 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS RAINBOW CROSSING CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

62 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI FRYNIA CAT CHIEF STORM CAT

21 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR BEDFORD HOPE CHATO LOCAL TALENT

348 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME SNOW VALLEY CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

278 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO KYNISKA CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

66 F. TEOFILO GALILEO GOSSAMER SEED CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

10 M. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL ABSOLUTE MUSIC CONSOLIDATOR STORM CAT

105 F. TALE OF EKATI TALE OF THE CAT MISCONDUCT CRIMINAL TYPE ALYDAR

12 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL ALKANIA DALAKHANI DARSHAAN

299 F. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER MISS BEX DALAKHANI DARSHAAN

70 M. QUALITY ROAD ELUSIVE QUALITY HIGH MAINTENANCE DANEHILL DANZIG

16 M. NATHANIEL GALILEO AQUARELLISTE DANEHILL DANZIG

289 F. EQUIANO ACCLAMATION LUCKY LEGS DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

39 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DANCE SECRETARY DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

347 M. KODIAC DANEHILL SLEEPING STORM DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

215 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO AZORES DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

108 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT MORNING BRIDE DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

137 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT RHYTHM QUEEN DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

88 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO LADY ECLAIR DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

331 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS REINE DES PLAGES DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

199 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA AKTIA DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

45 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DERIVATIVES DANSILI DANEHILL

140 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ROSE ET NOIRE DANSILI DANEHILL

65 M. HARLAN'S HOLIDAY HARLAN GLOWING DANSILI DANEHILL

190 F. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN YOURS EVER DANSILI DANEHILL

59 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS FIRE LILY DANSILI DANEHILL

23 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL BLACK DAHLIA DANSILI DANEHILL

368 F. MORE THAN READY SOUTHERN HALO UNAIDED DANSILI DANEHILL

60 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL FIRST OF MANY DARSHAAN SHIRLEY HEIGHTS

112 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO NECKLACE DARSHAAN SHIRLEY HEIGHTS

159 F. FRANKEL GALILEO SOIGNEE DASHING BLADE ELEGANT AIR

374 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT VOIE DE PRINTEMPS DELLA FRANCESCA DANZIG

255 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION GREAT ARTIST DESERT PRINCE GREEN DESERT

270 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER IVORY STYLE DESERT STYLE GREEN DESERT

327 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO QUEEN OF DEAUVILLE DIABLENEYEV NUREYEV

224 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL BYRE BIRD DIESIS SHARPEN UP

227 M. LITERATO KENDOR DIANABA DIKTAT WARNING

257 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU GYPSY HOLLOW DIXIELAND BAND NORTHERN DANCER

153 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO SHAMDARA DR DEVIOUS AHONOORA

164 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SQUANDER DR FONG KRIS S

328 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL QUEEN OF FIRE DR FONG KRIS S

126 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR PLACE VENDOME DR FONG KRIS S

253 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO GRACE OF DUBAI DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

27 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT BRASILEIRA DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

50 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT DUBAI ROSE DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

371 M. LILBOURNE LAD ACCLAMATION VANOZZA DYLAN THOMAS DANEHILL

273 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR JUVENIL DELINQUENT DYNAFORMER ROBERTO

195 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL ACATAMA EFISIO FORMIDABLE

250 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL GALAXIE SUD EL PRADO SADLER'S WELLS

103 M. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN MIKKWA ELUSIVE QUALITY GONE WEST

193 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL ZANET ENRIQUE BARATHEA

128 F. MAKFI DUBAWI POP ALLIANCE ENTREPRENEUR SADLER'S WELLS

24 F. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY BLAUGRANA EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL

234 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA EXCELLENT GIRL EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL

34 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS CHOCOLAT CHAUD EXCELLENT ART PIVOTAL

151 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS SERISIA EXIT TO NOWHERE IRISH RIVER

52 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL ELA ATHENA EZZOUD LAST TYCOON

330 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL REDGLOW FASLIYEV NUREYEV

201 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME ALIYESKA FASLIYEV NUREYEV

178 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL TRIP TO THE MOON FASLIYEV NUREYEV

238 M. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT FEMME FATALE FELICIANO PENNINE WALK

123 F. MIZZEN MAST COZZENE PEARL IN THE SAND FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

147 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL SANDY GIRL FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

337 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SANDY LIGHT FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY



262 F. KITTEN'S JOY EL PRADO HOLY FREUD FREUD STORM CAT

221 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION BLUE BLUE SEA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

241 M. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL FOREIGN LEGIONARY GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

249 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL GAGARINA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

35 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL COPERNICA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

97 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL MAID TO BELIEVE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

179 M. DALAKHANI DARSHAAN URBAN BALL GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

309 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL NIGH GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

44 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT DEMURELY GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

64 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GAZE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

155 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT SHEILA TOSS GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

132 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL PROMESSE DE L'AUBE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

353 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL SUR CHOIX GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

3 F. MAKFI DUBAWI WINESONG GIANT'S CAUSEWAY STORM CAT

362 M. MAKFI DUBAWI TIERRA LUNA GIANT'S CAUSEWAY STORM CAT

229 F. ZOFFANY DANSILI DIX HUIT GONE WEST MR PROSPECTOR

13 F. HELMET EXCEED AND EXCEL ALMOGIA GONE WEST MR PROSPECTOR

306 M. REQUINTO DANSILI NARVA GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

43 F. HARD SPUN DANZIG DEAR LAVINIA GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

177 M. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE TRIBUNE GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

76 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO IVORY ROSE GREEN DESERT DANZIG

200 M. NATHANIEL GALILEO ALABASTRINE GREEN DESERT DANZIG

63 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY GALIPETTE GREEN DESERT DANZIG

169 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION TARAWA GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

256 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT GREEN RIDGE GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

313 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN ON THE LINE GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

340 M. MANDURO MONSUN SEMENOVA GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

55 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO EPHIGENIE GROOM DANCER BLUSHING GROOM

338 M. MAKFI DUBAWI SAVE ME THE WALTZ HALLING DIESIS

203 F. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY ALPEN GLEN HALLING DIESIS

354 F. SOLDIER HOLLOW IN THE WINGS SYLLABLE HALLING DIESIS

9 F. POUR MOI MONTJEU ZIGARRA HALLING DIESIS

206 F. HAT TRICK SUNDAY SILENCE AMOURETTE HALLING DIESIS

79 M. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS KANDALEK HAWK WING WOODMAN

231 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO ECUME DU JOUR HAWK WING WOODMAN

291 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL MAGDALA HAWK WING WOODMAN

321 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL POLYEGOS HAWK WING WOODMAN

260 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT HERMILIA HERNANDO NINISKI

113 F. TEOFILO GALILEO NEWCASTLE HIGH YIELD STORM CAT

284 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION LEXI THE PRINCESS HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

114 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY NEXT HOLY HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

57 M. HAT TRICK SUNDAY SILENCE FIFTH COMMANDMENT HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

307 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT NAWAL HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

100 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR MAREDSOUS HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

148 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON SAONOISE HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

48 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DON'T HURRY ME HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

86 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL LA BARACCA HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

89 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY LAVANDE VIOLET HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

247 F. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX FRESVILLE HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

56 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ESPIRITA IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC

92 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL LOCKUP INCHINOR AHONOORA

208 M. FOXWEDGE FASTNET ROCK AND I INCHINOR AHONOORA

73 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT IN THE LIGHT INCHINOR AHONOORA

117 M. FRANKEL GALILEO NOELANI INDIAN RIDGE AHONOORA

75 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL INDIAN EXPRESS INDIAN RIDGE AHONOORA

38 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR DAMDAM FREEZE INDIAN ROCKET INDIAN RIDGE

302 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR MORANDA INDIAN ROCKET INDIAN RIDGE

174 M. ZAMINDAR GONE WEST TINA'S SPIRIT INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

118 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL NYMFIA INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

121 M. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN PEACH PEARL INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

141 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN ROYAL FORTUNE INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

168 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL SUNRISE SONG INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

22 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL BISWA KAFWAN CHEROKEE RUN

292 M. HARBOUR WATCH ACCLAMATION MANSOURA KALANISI DOYOUN

122 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS PEARL EARRINE KALDOUNEVEES KALDOUN

189 F. FLOWER ALLEY DISTORTED HUMOR WINTER FASHION KENDOR KENMARE

356 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SYRNA KENDOR KENMARE

6 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU YSOLDINA KENDOR KENMARE

271 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL JAPAN KEY ROYAL ROYAL ACADEMY

223 M. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER BRITNEY KHELEYF GREEN DESERT

310 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN NUIT POLAIRE KHELEYF GREEN DESERT

82 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL KATYUSHA KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

173 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL THISLILLIGHTOFMINE KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

15 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT ANGEL FALLS KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

99 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT MAMBO LIGHT KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

170 F. KHELEYF GREEN DESERT TEJAARA KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

186 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT VIRGINIA WATERS KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

277 M. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY KOCOONING KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

304 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MY MEMOIR KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

276 M. KYLLACHY PIVOTAL KING'S DOLL KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

343 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN SHINING GLORY KONIGSTIGER TIGER HILL

243 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME FOUNDATION FILLY LANDO ACATENANGO

303 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU MORNING SUN LAW SOCIETY ALLEGED

351 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC STILL I'M A STAR LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT

242 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE FOREIGN RAIDER LEND A HAND GREAT COMMOTION

285 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER LIGHT AND AIRY LINAMIX MENDEZ

91 M. MAKFI DUBAWI LIXIAN LINAMIX MENDEZ

175 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT TONNARA LINAMIX MENDEZ

339 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE SEELLAND LINAMIX MENDEZ



239 F. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE FLEUR DE SEL LINAMIX MENDEZ

107 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY MOLLY MALONE LOMITAS NINISKI

136 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT REPRESENTERA LOMITAS NINISKI

184 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO VARSITY LOMITAS NINISKI

267 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR IRISH VINTAGE LOUP SOLITAIRE LEAR FAN

312 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL OLYMPIC SKATER LOUP SOLITAIRE LEAR FAN

165 M. FRANKEL GALILEO STRAIGHT LASS MACHIAVELLIAN MR PROSPECTOR

282 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME LADY ORIANDE MAKBUL FAIRY KING

320 F. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL PLUME ROSE MARCHAND DE SABLE THEATRICAL

286 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION LILAC CHARM MARJU LAST TYCOON

188 F. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL VIZINGA MARJU LAST TYCOON

216 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO BABYCAKES MARJU LAST TYCOON

244 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON FRANCAIS MARK OF ESTEEM DARSHAAN

365 F. CACIQUE DANEHILL TOCOPILLA MEDAALY HIGHEST HONOR

252 M. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL GLORY POWER MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN

335 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR SALAMANQUE MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN

325 M. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX PRINCESS CHERI MONDRIAN SURUMU

181 F. DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL VADASOUNA MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

226 F. PACO BOY DESERT STYLE CINTA MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

142 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ROYAL HIGHNESS MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

258 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION HALONG BAY MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

31 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL CHAMPAGNELIFESTYLE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

78 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL JEU DE PLUME MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

204 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL ALPENSINFONIE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

85 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME L'ENJOLEUSE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

119 M. DUBAWI DUBAI MILLENNIUM PACIFIQUE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

81 F. MAKFI DUBAWI KATIMONT MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

272 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL JEU DE VIVRE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

363 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL TIME PRESSURE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

125 M. FRANKEL GALILEO PIPING MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

30 F. BATED BREATH DANSILI CAT O' NINE TAILS MOTIVATOR MONTJEU

106 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MODEEROCH MOZART DANEHILL

308 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION NEPALI PRINCESS MR GREELEY GONE WEST

207 F. BATED BREATH DANSILI ANCESTRAL WAY MTOTO BUSTED

7 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ZANETON MTOTO BUSTED

346 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR SKALLET MUHAYMIN A P INDY

196 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION ADAMANTINA MUHTATHIR ELMAAMUL

202 M. MAKFI DUBAWI ALLEGRO VIVACE MUHTATHIR ELMAAMUL

372 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR VELVET REVOLVER MUJAHID DANZIG

222 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY BREATH OF LOVE MUTAKDDIM SEEKING THE GOLD

192 M. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY ZAMID NAMID INDIAN RIDGE

146 F. JUKEBOX JURY MONTJEU SALDENNAHE NEXT DESERT DESERT STYLE

305 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO NANTES NIGHT SHIFT NORTHERN DANCER

54 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ENORA NOVERRE RAHY

350 M. CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT SOSQUAW NUMEROUS MR PROSPECTOR

144 M. DUBAWI DUBAI MILLENNIUM SABRATAH OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

191 M. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU ZALIA OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

336 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU SANDBAR OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

197 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL AFYA OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

171 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS THAI HAKU OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

156 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION SHEPTON MALLET OCEAN OF WISDOM MR PROSPECTOR

133 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI PROVIDANZA OKAWANGO KINGMAMBO

314 F. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER ONE CLEVER CAT ONE COOL CAT STORM CAT

293 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU MANTISSA ORATORIO DANEHILL

160 M. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN SORCIERE ORPEN LURE

47 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL DIXIE DANCE ORPEN LURE

58 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL FILL MY HEART PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

134 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL QUESADA PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

232 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME EN VITESSE PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

69 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU HIGH FIDELITY PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

131 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL PRINCESS SOFIA PENNEKAMP BERING

373 F. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN VIRTUOSITY PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON

20 F. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE AZABARA PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON

290 M. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX MACINA PLATINI SURUMU

240 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL FOLLE ALLURE POLIGLOTE SADLER'S WELLS

263 M. MARTALINE LINAMIX I'M RIGHT RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

14 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ALPHA LUPI RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

51 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ECOUTILA RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

25 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL BLAZE OF COLOUR RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

115 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL NINAS RAINBOW RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

275 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO KARTICA RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

352 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL SUNDAY ROSE RED RANSOM ROBERTO

333 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY RUSSIANA RED RANSOM ROBERTO

357 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY T'AS D'BEAUX YEUX RED RANSOM ROBERTO

301 M. AQLAAM OASIS DREAM MIXFEELING RED RANSOM ROBERTO

220 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT BLESSED LUCK ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

109 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO MOSQUERAS ROMANCE ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

93 F. NEW APPROACH GALILEO LOUVE RARE ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

246 M. TEOFILO GALILEO FRESH LAURELS ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

138 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL ROCKATELLA ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

157 M. LEMON DROP KID KINGMAMBO SILVER ROCK   ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

172 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS THEANN ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

143 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT RUMORED ROYAL ACADEMY NIJINSKY

1 M. KITTEN'S JOY EL PRADO WAVE OF APPLAUSE ROYAL APPLAUSE WAAJIB

213 M. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN AUJIANG ROYAL DRAGON DANEHILL

245 F. HARBOUR WATCH ACCLAMATION FRANGY SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

139 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL ROMAN EMPRESS SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

366 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL TOP CRYSTAL SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

5 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT YESTERDAY SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER



77 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT JANE EYRE SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

111 M. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT NEARTICA SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

120 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT PEACE TALK SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

198 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR AGENDA SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

166 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO STRAWBERRY ROAN SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

281 M. MANDURO MONSUN LADY ELGAR SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

194 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION ZARABA SAKHEE BAHRI

158 M. EXCHANGE RATE DANZIG SLOW DOWN SEATTLE SLEW BOLD REASONING

167 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL SUN BITTERN SEEKING THE GOLD MR PROSPECTOR

37 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DALTIANA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

248 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL FRINGE SUCCESS SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

235 M. FOXWEDGE FASTNET ROCK FABULOUSLYSPIRITED SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

185 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT VEDELA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

84 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT KIRKINOLA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

264 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC IDLE TEARS SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

129 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL PORZA SEPTIEME CIEL SEATTLE SLEW

297 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME MAUREENDA SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

236 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE FASHION SCHOOL SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

361 F. YOUMZAIN SINNDAR THRAYA STAR SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

41 M. FRANKEL GALILEO DANCEABOUT SHAREEF DANCER NORTHERN DANCER

225 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT CHABELLE SHIROCCO MONSUN

228 M. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU DISSERTATION SILLERY BLUSHING GROOM

345 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS SILIRISA SILLERY BLUSHING GROOM

11 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO AIGLONNE SILVER HAWK ROBERTO

259 M. PACO BOY DESERT STYLE HAZITA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

209 M. MAKFI DUBAWI ANNABELLE JA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

318 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR PAVLOVNA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

266 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN IRISH SONG SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

145 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL SAFIYNA SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

152 M. CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT SESCHAT SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

367 M. TIN HORSE SAKHEE TULLE SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

187 M. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA VISINADA SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

98 M. RIO DE LA PLATA RAHY MAKA SLICKLY LINAMIX

295 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL MARIE DES FLEURS SMART STRIKE MR PROSPECTOR

162 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT SPINAMIX SPINNING WORLD NUREYEV

219 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL BLESSED CATCH STORM CAT STORM BIRD

124 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL PEINTURE ROSE STORM CAT STORM BIRD

49 F. PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV DOOHULLA STRAVINSKY NUREYEV

342 F. MAKFI DUBAWI SHEISTHEBOSS STREET BOSS STREET CRY

211 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY APULIA STREET CRY MACHIAVELLIAN

46 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC DESERT SPRITE TAGULA TAUFAN

296 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL MARIE ROSSA TESTA ROSSA PERUGINO

205 M. EQUIANO ACCLAMATION AMARINDA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

68 F. ZOFFANY DANSILI GUIANA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

359 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO TARSIA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

334 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL SAILOR MOON TIGER HILL DANEHILL

74 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL INCA WOOD TIMBER COUNTRY WOODMAN

344 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL SHOMUS TIZNOW CEE'S TIZZY

251 F. POWER OASIS DREAM GASELEE TOCCET AWESOME AGAIN

32 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL CHANTERELLE TREMPOLINO SHARPEN UP

94 M. TEOFILO GALILEO LUMIERE ASTRALE TREMPOLINO SHARPEN UP

287 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS LIVING ART TRIPPI END SWEEP

319 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL PEINTED SONG UNBRIDLED'S SONG UNBRIDLED

182 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL VADAWINA UNFUWAIN NORTHERN DANCER

268 F. LITERATO KENDOR ISALOU UNFUWAIN NORTHERN DANCER

300 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MISS SPINAMIX VERGLAS HIGHEST HONOR

33 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON CHILL VERGLAS HIGHEST HONOR

87 F. BORN TO SEA INVINCIBLE SPIRIT LADY DETTORIA VETTORI MACHIAVELLIAN

355 F. ZAMINDAR GONE WEST SYMBA'S DREAM VINDICATION SEATTLE SLEW

288 M. POWER OASIS DREAM LOVE AND WAR WAR BLADE DASHING BLADE

90 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL LICORNE BLEUE WAR CHANT DANZIG

4 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT WIZZ KID WHIPPER MIESQUE'S SON

96 M. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON MACLEYA WINGED LOVE IN THE WINGS

149 M. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT SARABANDE WOODMAN MR PROSPECTOR

19 M. DALAKHANI DARSHAAN ATTIMA ZAFONIC GONE WEST

127 F. FRANKEL GALILEO PLATONIC ZAFONIC GONE WEST

214 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME AURORE BOREALE ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

329 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT RAJASTANI ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

274 M. NAAQOOS OASIS DREAM KANEL ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

8 F. TEOFILO GALILEO ZEITING ZIETEN DANZIG

341 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL SHE IS ZEN ZIETEN DANZIG

346 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR SKALLET MUHAYMIN A P INDY

243 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME FOUNDATION FILLY LANDO ACATENANGO

153 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO SHAMDARA DR DEVIOUS AHONOORA

92 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL LOCKUP INCHINOR AHONOORA

208 M. FOXWEDGE FASTNET ROCK AND I INCHINOR AHONOORA

73 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT IN THE LIGHT INCHINOR AHONOORA

117 M. FRANKEL GALILEO NOELANI INDIAN RIDGE AHONOORA

75 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL INDIAN EXPRESS INDIAN RIDGE AHONOORA

303 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU MORNING SUN LAW SOCIETY ALLEGED

105 F. TALE OF EKATI TALE OF THE CAT MISCONDUCT CRIMINAL TYPE ALYDAR

67 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO GRENADE BERING ARCTIC TERN

280 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL LADY BERING BERING ARCTIC TERN

269 F. SHOWCASING OASIS DREAM ISOLDE'S RETURN AVONBRIDGE AVERTI

251 F. POWER OASIS DREAM GASELEE TOCCET AWESOME AGAIN

194 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION ZARABA SAKHEE BAHRI

193 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL ZANET ENRIQUE BARATHEA



326 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL PRIVATE EYE AMERICAN POST BERING

360 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME TERRA NOVA AMERICAN POST BERING

323 M. MANDURO MONSUN PONTE VECHIO AMERICAN POST BERING

131 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL PRINCESS SOFIA PENNEKAMP BERING

55 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO EPHIGENIE GROOM DANCER BLUSHING GROOM

263 M. MARTALINE LINAMIX I'M RIGHT RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

14 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ALPHA LUPI RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

51 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ECOUTILA RAHY BLUSHING GROOM

25 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL BLAZE OF COLOUR RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

115 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL NINAS RAINBOW RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

275 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO KARTICA RAINBOW QUEST BLUSHING GROOM

228 M. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU DISSERTATION SILLERY BLUSHING GROOM

345 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS SILIRISA SILLERY BLUSHING GROOM

158 M. EXCHANGE RATE DANZIG SLOW DOWN SEATTLE SLEW BOLD REASONING

207 F. BATED BREATH DANSILI ANCESTRAL WAY MTOTO BUSTED

7 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ZANETON MTOTO BUSTED

344 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL SHOMUS TIZNOW CEE'S TIZZY

22 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL BISWA KAFWAN CHEROKEE RUN

289 F. EQUIANO ACCLAMATION LUCKY LEGS DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

39 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DANCE SECRETARY DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

347 M. KODIAC DANEHILL SLEEPING STORM DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

215 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO AZORES DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

108 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT MORNING BRIDE DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

137 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT RHYTHM QUEEN DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

88 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO LADY ECLAIR DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

331 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS REINE DES PLAGES DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

199 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA AKTIA DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL

45 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DERIVATIVES DANSILI DANEHILL

140 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ROSE ET NOIRE DANSILI DANEHILL

65 M. HARLAN'S HOLIDAY HARLAN GLOWING DANSILI DANEHILL

190 F. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN YOURS EVER DANSILI DANEHILL

59 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS FIRE LILY DANSILI DANEHILL

23 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL BLACK DAHLIA DANSILI DANEHILL

368 F. MORE THAN READY SOUTHERN HALO UNAIDED DANSILI DANEHILL

371 M. LILBOURNE LAD ACCLAMATION VANOZZA DYLAN THOMAS DANEHILL

24 F. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY BLAUGRANA EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL

234 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA EXCELLENT GIRL EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL

284 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION LEXI THE PRINCESS HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

114 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY NEXT HOLY HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

57 M. HAT TRICK SUNDAY SILENCE FIFTH COMMANDMENT HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL

106 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MODEEROCH MOZART DANEHILL

293 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU MANTISSA ORATORIO DANEHILL

220 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT BLESSED LUCK ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

109 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO MOSQUERAS ROMANCE ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

93 F. NEW APPROACH GALILEO LOUVE RARE ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

246 M. TEOFILO GALILEO FRESH LAURELS ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

138 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL ROCKATELLA ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

157 M. LEMON DROP KID KINGMAMBO SILVER ROCK   ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

172 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS THEANN ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL

213 M. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN AUJIANG ROYAL DRAGON DANEHILL

205 M. EQUIANO ACCLAMATION AMARINDA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

68 F. ZOFFANY DANSILI GUIANA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

359 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO TARSIA TIGER HILL DANEHILL

334 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL SAILOR MOON TIGER HILL DANEHILL

348 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME SNOW VALLEY CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

278 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO KYNISKA CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

66 F. TEOFILO GALILEO GOSSAMER SEED CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER

183 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL VALERA AD VALOREM DANZIG

80 F. RAVEN'S PASS ELUSIVE QUALITY KARMIFIRA ALWAYS FAIR DANZIG

369 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR VADLAWYSA ALWAYS FAIR DANZIG

298 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI MIRYALE ANABAA DANZIG

316 M. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY OSSUN ANABAA DANZIG

95 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY LUMIERE DU SOIR ANABAA DANZIG

176 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU TREVISE ANABAA DANZIG

322 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU POMONIA ANABAA DANZIG

237 M. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY FAUSTINA ANTONIUS PIUS DANZIG

70 M. QUALITY ROAD ELUSIVE QUALITY HIGH MAINTENANCE DANEHILL DANZIG

16 M. NATHANIEL GALILEO AQUARELLISTE DANEHILL DANZIG

374 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT VOIE DE PRINTEMPS DELLA FRANCESCA DANZIG

76 F. NATHANIEL GALILEO IVORY ROSE GREEN DESERT DANZIG

200 M. NATHANIEL GALILEO ALABASTRINE GREEN DESERT DANZIG

63 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY GALIPETTE GREEN DESERT DANZIG

372 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR VELVET REVOLVER MUJAHID DANZIG

90 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL LICORNE BLEUE WAR CHANT DANZIG

8 F. TEOFILO GALILEO ZEITING ZIETEN DANZIG

341 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL SHE IS ZEN ZIETEN DANZIG

12 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL ALKANIA DALAKHANI DARSHAAN

299 F. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER MISS BEX DALAKHANI DARSHAAN

244 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON FRANCAIS MARK OF ESTEEM DARSHAAN

288 M. POWER OASIS DREAM LOVE AND WAR WAR BLADE DASHING BLADE

146 F. JUKEBOX JURY MONTJEU SALDENNAHE NEXT DESERT DESERT STYLE

338 M. MAKFI DUBAWI SAVE ME THE WALTZ HALLING DIESIS

203 F. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY ALPEN GLEN HALLING DIESIS

354 F. SOLDIER HOLLOW IN THE WINGS SYLLABLE HALLING DIESIS

9 F. POUR MOI MONTJEU ZIGARRA HALLING DIESIS

206 F. HAT TRICK SUNDAY SILENCE AMOURETTE HALLING DIESIS

71 M. THE FACTOR WAR FRONT I AM IRON WOMAN ANY GIVEN SATURDAY DISTORTED HUMOR

292 M. HARBOUR WATCH ACCLAMATION MANSOURA KALANISI DOYOUN

159 F. FRANKEL GALILEO SOIGNEE DASHING BLADE ELEGANT AIR



196 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION ADAMANTINA MUHTATHIR ELMAAMUL

202 M. MAKFI DUBAWI ALLEGRO VIVACE MUHTATHIR ELMAAMUL

287 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS LIVING ART TRIPPI END SWEEP

282 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME LADY ORIANDE MAKBUL FAIRY KING

195 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL ACATAMA EFISIO FORMIDABLE

123 F. MIZZEN MAST COZZENE PEARL IN THE SAND FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

147 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL SANDY GIRL FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

337 M. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SANDY LIGHT FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

297 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME MAUREENDA SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

236 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE FASHION SCHOOL SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

361 F. YOUMZAIN SINNDAR THRAYA STAR SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

103 M. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN MIKKWA ELUSIVE QUALITY GONE WEST

306 M. REQUINTO DANSILI NARVA GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

43 F. HARD SPUN DANZIG DEAR LAVINIA GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

177 M. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE TRIBUNE GRAND SLAM GONE WEST

308 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION NEPALI PRINCESS MR GREELEY GONE WEST

19 M. DALAKHANI DARSHAAN ATTIMA ZAFONIC GONE WEST

127 F. FRANKEL GALILEO PLATONIC ZAFONIC GONE WEST

214 F. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME AURORE BOREALE ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

329 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT RAJASTANI ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

274 M. NAAQOOS OASIS DREAM KANEL ZAMINDAR GONE WEST

145 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL SAFIYNA SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

152 M. CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT SESCHAT SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

367 M. TIN HORSE SAKHEE TULLE SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

187 M. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA VISINADA SINNDAR GRAND LODGE

242 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE FOREIGN RAIDER LEND A HAND GREAT COMMOTION

169 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION TARAWA GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

256 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT GREEN RIDGE GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

313 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN ON THE LINE GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

340 M. MANDURO MONSUN SEMENOVA GREEN TUNE GREEN DANCER

283 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL LARCENY CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

150 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO SECRETE CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

217 M. LE HAVRE NOVERRE BARMAID CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

101 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS MARMOOM FLOWER CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

135 F. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS RAINBOW CROSSING CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT

255 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION GREAT ARTIST DESERT PRINCE GREEN DESERT

270 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER IVORY STYLE DESERT STYLE GREEN DESERT

174 M. ZAMINDAR GONE WEST TINA'S SPIRIT INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

118 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL NYMFIA INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

121 M. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN PEACH PEARL INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

141 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN ROYAL FORTUNE INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

168 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL SUNRISE SONG INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT

223 M. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER BRITNEY KHELEYF GREEN DESERT

310 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN NUIT POLAIRE KHELEYF GREEN DESERT

144 M. DUBAWI DUBAI MILLENNIUM SABRATAH OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

191 M. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU ZALIA OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

336 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU SANDBAR OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

197 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL AFYA OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

171 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS THAI HAKU OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT

365 F. CACIQUE DANEHILL TOCOPILLA MEDAALY HIGHEST HONOR

300 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MISS SPINAMIX VERGLAS HIGHEST HONOR

33 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON CHILL VERGLAS HIGHEST HONOR

254 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL GRANDE ROUSSE ACT ONE IN THE WINGS

259 M. PACO BOY DESERT STYLE HAZITA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

209 M. MAKFI DUBAWI ANNABELLE JA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

318 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR PAVLOVNA SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

266 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN IRISH SONG SINGSPIEL IN THE WINGS

96 M. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON MACLEYA WINGED LOVE IN THE WINGS

38 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR DAMDAM FREEZE INDIAN ROCKET INDIAN RIDGE

302 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR MORANDA INDIAN ROCKET INDIAN RIDGE

192 M. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY ZAMID NAMID INDIAN RIDGE

351 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC STILL I'M A STAR LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT

151 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS SERISIA EXIT TO NOWHERE IRISH RIVER

122 M. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS PEARL EARRINE KALDOUNEVEES KALDOUN

189 F. FLOWER ALLEY DISTORTED HUMOR WINTER FASHION KENDOR KENMARE

356 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SYRNA KENDOR KENMARE

6 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU YSOLDINA KENDOR KENMARE

253 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO GRACE OF DUBAI DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

27 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT BRASILEIRA DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

50 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT DUBAI ROSE DUBAI DESTINATION KINGMAMBO

277 M. SEPOY ELUSIVE QUALITY KOCOONING KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

304 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT MY MEMOIR KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

276 M. KYLLACHY PIVOTAL KING'S DOLL KING'S BEST KINGMAMBO

133 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI PROVIDANZA OKAWANGO KINGMAMBO

324 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT PRECOCIOUS STAR BOLD FACT KNOWN FACT

181 F. DANEHILL DANCER DANEHILL VADASOUNA MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

226 F. PACO BOY DESERT STYLE CINTA MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

142 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ROYAL HIGHNESS MONSUN KONIGSSTUHL

164 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO SQUANDER DR FONG KRIS S

328 F. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL QUEEN OF FIRE DR FONG KRIS S

126 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR PLACE VENDOME DR FONG KRIS S

52 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL ELA ATHENA EZZOUD LAST TYCOON

286 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION LILAC CHARM MARJU LAST TYCOON

188 F. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL VIZINGA MARJU LAST TYCOON

216 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO BABYCAKES MARJU LAST TYCOON

307 F. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT NAWAL HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

100 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR MAREDSOUS HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

148 F. PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON SAONOISE HOMME DE LOI LAW SOCIETY

267 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR IRISH VINTAGE LOUP SOLITAIRE LEAR FAN



312 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL OLYMPIC SKATER LOUP SOLITAIRE LEAR FAN

98 M. RIO DE LA PLATA RAHY MAKA SLICKLY LINAMIX

21 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR BEDFORD HOPE CHATO LOCAL TALENT

160 M. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN SORCIERE ORPEN LURE

47 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL DIXIE DANCE ORPEN LURE

233 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER EPISTOLE ALZAO LYPHARD

252 M. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL GLORY POWER MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN

335 F. KENDARGENT KENDOR SALAMANQUE MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN

211 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY APULIA STREET CRY MACHIAVELLIAN

87 F. BORN TO SEA INVINCIBLE SPIRIT LADY DETTORIA VETTORI MACHIAVELLIAN

285 F. CHOISIR DANEHILL DANCER LIGHT AND AIRY LINAMIX MENDEZ

91 M. MAKFI DUBAWI LIXIAN LINAMIX MENDEZ

175 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT TONNARA LINAMIX MENDEZ

339 F. LE HAVRE NOVERRE SEELLAND LINAMIX MENDEZ

239 F. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE FLEUR DE SEL LINAMIX MENDEZ

4 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT WIZZ KID WHIPPER MIESQUE'S SON

42 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL DAYS OF SUMMER BACHELOR DUKE MISWAKI

225 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT CHABELLE SHIROCCO MONSUN

180 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION URUGUAY AUTHORIZED MONTJEU

48 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DON'T HURRY ME HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

86 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL LA BARACCA HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

89 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY LAVANDE VIOLET HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

247 F. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX FRESVILLE HURRICANE RUN MONTJEU

30 F. BATED BREATH DANSILI CAT O' NINE TAILS MOTIVATOR MONTJEU

229 F. ZOFFANY DANSILI DIX HUIT GONE WEST MR PROSPECTOR

13 F. HELMET EXCEED AND EXCEL ALMOGIA GONE WEST MR PROSPECTOR

82 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL KATYUSHA KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

173 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL THISLILLIGHTOFMINE KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

15 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT ANGEL FALLS KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

99 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT MAMBO LIGHT KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

170 F. KHELEYF GREEN DESERT TEJAARA KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

186 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT VIRGINIA WATERS KINGMAMBO MR PROSPECTOR

165 M. FRANKEL GALILEO STRAIGHT LASS MACHIAVELLIAN MR PROSPECTOR

350 M. CAPE CROSS GREEN DESERT SOSQUAW NUMEROUS MR PROSPECTOR

156 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION SHEPTON MALLET OCEAN OF WISDOM MR PROSPECTOR

167 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL SUN BITTERN SEEKING THE GOLD MR PROSPECTOR

295 M. SO YOU THINK HIGH CHAPARRAL MARIE DES FLEURS SMART STRIKE MR PROSPECTOR

149 M. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT SARABANDE WOODMAN MR PROSPECTOR

143 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT RUMORED ROYAL ACADEMY NIJINSKY

260 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT HERMILIA HERNANDO NINISKI

107 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY MOLLY MALONE LOMITAS NINISKI

136 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT REPRESENTERA LOMITAS NINISKI

184 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO VARSITY LOMITAS NINISKI

257 F. MOTIVATOR MONTJEU GYPSY HOLLOW DIXIELAND BAND NORTHERN DANCER

305 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO NANTES NIGHT SHIFT NORTHERN DANCER

245 F. HARBOUR WATCH ACCLAMATION FRANGY SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

139 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL ROMAN EMPRESS SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

366 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL TOP CRYSTAL SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

5 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT YESTERDAY SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

77 F. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT JANE EYRE SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

111 M. OASIS DREAM GREEN DESERT NEARTICA SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

120 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT PEACE TALK SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

198 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR AGENDA SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

166 M. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO STRAWBERRY ROAN SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

281 M. MANDURO MONSUN LADY ELGAR SADLER'S WELLS NORTHERN DANCER

41 M. FRANKEL GALILEO DANCEABOUT SHAREEF DANCER NORTHERN DANCER

182 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL VADAWINA UNFUWAIN NORTHERN DANCER

268 F. LITERATO KENDOR ISALOU UNFUWAIN NORTHERN DANCER

327 F. HENRYTHENAVIGATOR KINGMAMBO QUEEN OF DEAUVILLE DIABLENEYEV NUREYEV

330 M. ROCK OF GIBRALTAR DANEHILL REDGLOW FASLIYEV NUREYEV

201 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME ALIYESKA FASLIYEV NUREYEV

178 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL TRIP TO THE MOON FASLIYEV NUREYEV

58 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL FILL MY HEART PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

134 F. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL QUESADA PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

232 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME EN VITESSE PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

69 M. POUR MOI MONTJEU HIGH FIDELITY PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV

162 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT SPINAMIX SPINNING WORLD NUREYEV

49 F. PEINTRE CELEBRE NUREYEV DOOHULLA STRAVINSKY NUREYEV

238 M. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT FEMME FATALE FELICIANO PENNINE WALK

296 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL MARIE ROSSA TESTA ROSSA PERUGINO

34 M. HIGH CHAPARRAL SADLER'S WELLS CHOCOLAT CHAUD EXCELLENT ART PIVOTAL

373 F. MEDICEAN MACHIAVELLIAN VIRTUOSITY PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON

20 F. ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE AZABARA PIVOTAL POLAR FALCON

54 F. GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS ENORA NOVERRE RAHY

273 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR JUVENIL DELINQUENT DYNAFORMER ROBERTO

352 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL SUNDAY ROSE RED RANSOM ROBERTO

333 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY RUSSIANA RED RANSOM ROBERTO

357 F. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY T'AS D'BEAUX YEUX RED RANSOM ROBERTO

301 M. AQLAAM OASIS DREAM MIXFEELING RED RANSOM ROBERTO

11 M. NEW APPROACH GALILEO AIGLONNE SILVER HAWK ROBERTO

271 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL JAPAN KEY ROYAL ROYAL ACADEMY

358 F. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA TARA'S FORCE ACCLAMATION ROYAL APPLAUSE

364 M. DREAM AHEAD DIKTAT TITILLATE BARATHEA SADLER'S WELLS

317 M. KENDARGENT KENDOR PATANEGRA BARATHEA SADLER'S WELLS

26 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL BLISSFUL BEAT BEAT HOLLOW SADLER'S WELLS

250 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL GALAXIE SUD EL PRADO SADLER'S WELLS

128 F. MAKFI DUBAWI POP ALLIANCE ENTREPRENEUR SADLER'S WELLS

221 M. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION BLUE BLUE SEA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

241 M. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL FOREIGN LEGIONARY GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS



249 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL GAGARINA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

35 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL COPERNICA GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

97 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL MAID TO BELIEVE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

179 M. DALAKHANI DARSHAAN URBAN BALL GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

309 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL NIGH GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

44 F. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT DEMURELY GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

64 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GAZE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

155 F. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT SHEILA TOSS GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

132 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL PROMESSE DE L'AUBE GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

353 M. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL SUR CHOIX GALILEO SADLER'S WELLS

258 F. DARK ANGEL ACCLAMATION HALONG BAY MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

31 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL CHAMPAGNELIFESTYLE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

78 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL JEU DE PLUME MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

204 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL ALPENSINFONIE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

85 M. MYBOYCHARLIE DANETIME L'ENJOLEUSE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

119 M. DUBAWI DUBAI MILLENNIUM PACIFIQUE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

81 F. MAKFI DUBAWI KATIMONT MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

272 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL JEU DE VIVRE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

363 F. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL TIME PRESSURE MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

125 M. FRANKEL GALILEO PIPING MONTJEU SADLER'S WELLS

240 M. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL FOLLE ALLURE POLIGLOTE SADLER'S WELLS

129 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL PORZA SEPTIEME CIEL SEATTLE SLEW

355 F. ZAMINDAR GONE WEST SYMBA'S DREAM VINDICATION SEATTLE SLEW

222 F. ELUSIVE CITY ELUSIVE QUALITY BREATH OF LOVE MUTAKDDIM SEEKING THE GOLD

224 F. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL BYRE BIRD DIESIS SHARPEN UP

37 F. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS DALTIANA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

248 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL FRINGE SUCCESS SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

235 M. FOXWEDGE FASTNET ROCK FABULOUSLYSPIRITED SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

185 M. INVINCIBLE SPIRIT GREEN DESERT VEDELA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

84 M. LAWMAN INVINCIBLE SPIRIT KIRKINOLA SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

264 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC IDLE TEARS SELKIRK SHARPEN UP

32 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL CHANTERELLE TREMPOLINO SHARPEN UP

94 M. TEOFILO GALILEO LUMIERE ASTRALE TREMPOLINO SHARPEN UP

60 F. EXCEED AND EXCEL DANEHILL FIRST OF MANY DARSHAAN SHIRLEY HEIGHTS

112 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO NECKLACE DARSHAAN SHIRLEY HEIGHTS

163 M. CANFORD CLIFFS TAGULA SPRING MORNING ASHKALANI SOVIET STAR

219 F. HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR DANEHILL BLESSED CATCH STORM CAT STORM BIRD

124 F. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL PEINTURE ROSE STORM CAT STORM BIRD

62 M. ZOFFANY DANSILI FRYNIA CAT CHIEF STORM CAT

10 M. FASTNET ROCK DANEHILL ABSOLUTE MUSIC CONSOLIDATOR STORM CAT

262 F. KITTEN'S JOY EL PRADO HOLY FREUD FREUD STORM CAT

3 F. MAKFI DUBAWI WINESONG GIANT'S CAUSEWAY STORM CAT

362 M. MAKFI DUBAWI TIERRA LUNA GIANT'S CAUSEWAY STORM CAT

113 F. TEOFILO GALILEO NEWCASTLE HIGH YIELD STORM CAT

314 F. MASTERCRAFTSMAN DANEHILL DANCER ONE CLEVER CAT ONE COOL CAT STORM CAT

342 F. MAKFI DUBAWI SHEISTHEBOSS STREET BOSS STREET CRY

325 M. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX PRINCESS CHERI MONDRIAN SURUMU

290 M. RAJSAMAN LINAMIX MACINA PLATINI SURUMU

46 F. IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC DESERT SPRITE TAGULA TAUFAN

320 F. LOPE DE VEGA SHAMARDAL PLUME ROSE MARCHAND DE SABLE THEATRICAL

343 F. DUTCH ART MEDICEAN SHINING GLORY KONIGSTIGER TIGER HILL

319 M. REDOUTE'S CHOICE DANEHILL PEINTED SONG UNBRIDLED'S SONG UNBRIDLED

1 M. KITTEN'S JOY EL PRADO WAVE OF APPLAUSE ROYAL APPLAUSE WAAJIB

227 M. LITERATO KENDOR DIANABA DIKTAT WARNING

79 M. SEA THE STARS CAPE CROSS KANDALEK HAWK WING WOODMAN

231 F. RIP VAN WINKLE GALILEO ECUME DU JOUR HAWK WING WOODMAN

291 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL MAGDALA HAWK WING WOODMAN

321 M. SIYOUNI PIVOTAL POLYEGOS HAWK WING WOODMAN

74 M. EXCELEBRATION EXCEED AND EXCEL INCA WOOD TIMBER COUNTRY WOODMAN

56 M. SHAMARDAL GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ESPIRITA IFFRAAJ ZAFONIC


